# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian P. Evans	04/21/2005
Clifford P. Strom	04/21/2005
Daniel Rosenstein	04/22/2005
Anand D. Paka	04/20/2005
Nicholas J. Fang	04/21/2005
Eduardo Oliveira	04/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112325

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: pilier@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-4730

**PATENT** 

500073535 **REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0203** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotte Piliero-Morris
Total Attachments: 2 source=11112325#page1.tif source=11112325#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0204

("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Brian P. Evans, Clifford P. Strom, Daniel Rosenstein, Anand D. Paka Nicholas J. Fang and Eduardo Oliveira ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 20210 NE 116th Street, Redmond, Washington 98053, 4316 212th Avenue NE, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 11506 SE 85th Street, Newcastle, Washington 98056, 14720 NE 35th Street #E208, Bellevue, Washington 98007, 4628 168th Ct. NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 and 10239 186th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Rights Management System for Streamed Multimedia Content" ("APPLICATION"), which:

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Management System for Streamed Multimedia Content" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
19103, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert
here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

4-21-2005	Breau Evann
DATE	Brian P. Evans
4/21/2005	Caffor Posion
DATE	Clifford P. Strom
4/22/2005	11-12
DATE	Daniel Rosenstein
20 APRIL 705	taka
DATE	Anand D. Paka
	PATENT

REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0205

TO 912155681992 MS Docket No.305168.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-4730)

P.03/06

4/21/05

DATE

Nicholas J. Fang 6

Eduardo Oliveira

**REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0206**